## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7526/2012

NISHA SINGAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agarwal,adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.3 is granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any. List the matter on 13.03.2013.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com