S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7526/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011 in CWP No. 19655/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NISHA SINGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Haryana Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

As prayed by the learned Senior counsel/learned counse

appearing for the parties, list the matter after two weeks on Tuesday.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.02.20 10:08:41 IST

Reason: